
( 

To, 
SSE limited, 
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, 
Oalal Street , 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Respected Sir I Ma 'am, 

Sub: Submission of Corrigendum to Not ice of Posta l BaHot 

Ref : Shish Indust ries Li mited (Security Code: 540693) 

This is in continuation of our ea rlier communication dated July 28, 2020, we wish to Inform that In the 
notice of postaL ballot dated July 24, 2020 issued by the Company for the purpose of seeking members' 
approval by way of Special Resolutions for the Special Businesses contained In the said Notice of Posta l 
Ballot which has been sent to t he Shareholders I Beneficial Owners, the altera tion I modlflcaUon In the 
said notice are being notified through the attached corrigendum to all the Shareholders I 8enefklal 
Owners. 

The Corrigendum is being issued to rect ify the Typographical error in the Notice, special resolutloo and 
explanatory statement of said Notice of Postal Ballot. 

All other contents of the said Notice of Postal Ballot sha ll remain unchanged. This corrigendum Is also 
being published in Financial Express (English and Gujarati) Newspaper on August 7, 2020, the same 
newspaper in which the completion of dispatch of notice of postal ballot was published on July 29, 2020 
and also available on the website of the Company at www.shlshindustnes.com. 

Kindly take the same on your record. 

For, 

DIN 

End : Al a. 

HIIHI INDUH~I{~ LTD 
We mali.e 6etteIt... 

w_ ........ I ",,"'"'Ian I -.... _ ... I 1Mr ..... _..ru ..... !inu<t 

erN; 1252011GJ2'OI7PLC087213 

Reg. Otfl . & F~ry ; Survey No. 265/266. 8IockNo.290.PIotNo. 18 to 23. 8/1 P.w.i 1. 
PIpodafll · 194, 10. Ta.Mangml, Su'at (GuIJ INOlA. 

Til; .\)\ 28t 2~7 EmaI, ~~rteu:Q'" 

www~Irt. •. com 



, CORRIGENDUM TO THE POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE ~.,' ' 
Dear Member(s), 
This has reference to the Notice of Postal BaUot dated Julv 24, 2020 issued by t he Company for the 
purpose of seeking membe~' approval by way of Specia l Resolutions fo r the Special Businesses contained 
in the said Notice of Postal Baltot. 
This Corrigendum Is being issued to inform the Shareholde rs/ Beneficial Owners of the Company regarding 
changes in t he Notice, specia l resolution and explanatory statement of sa id Not ice of Postal Ballot. 

The relevant changes are made on Page " 4, 11 & 12 of t he Notice. The E)(istlng Content shall stand 
replaced with the Replaced Content as per t he table below: 

Paragraph I Line Exist ing Content Replaced content 

line 4 of Pa ragraph 6 of Notice on Page no. 1 Point 7 Potnt 8 

Line 10 of Paragraph 1 of Special Resolutron under the Item NO. 3 July 15, 2020 May 15, 2020 
on Page no. 3 & 4 

Line 9 & 10 of Paragraph 1 of Special Resolut ion under the Item July 15, 2020 May 15, 2020 
No.4 on Page no. 4 

Header Raw of Table appearing under Point J on Page no. 11 & Post Issue(1 ) Post Issue{l) 
12 

This corrigendum should be read In contlnUatlon of and In conjunctlon with the Notice of Postal Ballot 
da ted July 24, 2020. The corrigendum is also being placed on Company's website 
www.shishindust ries.com. All other contents of the said Notice of Postal Ballot shall remain unchanged. 

In case of any queries/grievances regarding the corrigendum t o the Notice of Postal Ballot , please contact 
Mrs. Swati Sevak, Company Secretary at Phone: +91 261 255 0587 or Email at 
compliance@shishindustries.com. 

Place : Surat 
Date: August 6, '21(;,":;-

~~IUl INDUn~I{~ LTD 
We ma&e &.ettct._ 

MO<orIOoIH..-. 1_""""'_1 ThotmoI ......... 1"_ 
CIN; 1.25209GJ2011PlCOl7273 

By order of t he Board of DirectorS, 
Shish Industries limited 

Satishkumar Maniya 
Chairman and Managins DirectQr 

DIN: 02529191 

R-a. om." F. ctory : Survey No. 2651266, Block No. 29O, PIo! No.1 8to 23,8/1 PlI lkl l . 
Plpodara . 394 110. r l. Mang,oI, Su,i! lGuJ.} INOlA. 

1<01 . • 111 261251i0587 ErnM' ~.c:o>ii __oam 


